

2014 Doheny Surf Festival

Art Competition Application & Rules

June 28-29, 2014 | Doheny State Beach | Dana Point, CA

Name:	
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Phone: Email:	
Category Entering: (Circle One) Photography	Recycled Material Surf Board
Title of Work:	
Description:	
Entry Fee:	PAYING BY CREDIT CARD OR VIA PAYPAL
\$15 (submit by 5pm, June 2 nd) \$25 (submit by June 3 rd - 5pm, June 11 th)	1. Visit www.paypal.com
<u> </u>	2. Click "Buy" and "Make a Payment"
PAYING VIA CHECK:	3. Send to nkahn@utopiaworldwide.com
Checks payable to "Utopia Entertainment, Inc."	 Once received, final application approval will be confirmed.
Mail to:	<u>OR</u>
Utopia Entertainment, Inc.	 Provide a paypal email address and we will
12711 Ventura Blvd., Suite 200	send you an invoice accordingly.
Studio City, CA 91604	
QUESTIONS??? Contact Utopia Entertainment @ info@utopiaworldwide.com OR (818) 980-9940.	
I hereby certify that this is my original artwork and that it is not copied from a published photograph, magazine, book illustration, web site, or by another person.	
Signature:	Date:

Art Competition Timeline:

June 11th @ 5pm - Deadline for submitting artwork

June 16th- Judging

June 18th- Winners notified by email and announced on the Doheny Surf Festival Facebook page as well at the event.



2014 Doheny Surf Festival Art Competition Criteria

June 28-29, 2014 | Doheny State Beach | Dana Point, CA

The subject for all entries must reflect, interpret or depict surf culture. This includes but is not limited to sea life, water, ocean sports, beach, etc.

All work must be submitted with a completed application form and entry fee. Artwork must be the original work of the applicant. Only one entry per person per category is allowed.

Art Guidelines

- Artwork should be original and not infringe on any copyrighted materials
- Artists must be 18 years of age to enter and accept cash prizes

Categories

Submissions need to fit into one of the three following categories

Photography:

- Dimensions should be 18x24 (vertical or landscape)
- High Resolution (2MB max submission)

• Recycled Material:

- Artwork must not exceed 4ft tall and 3ft in width and depth
- 90% of the materials used in the entry must be recyclable

Surf board:

Design a regulation size surfboard out of any material (the board does not need to function)

Entry & Fee

- All submissions must be submitted via email to <u>just.imagine@utopiaworldwide.com</u>
- Photos of the submission should be high resolution and under 2 MB
- A non-refundable fee is due upon application signing and submission
 - \$15 (submit by Monday, June 2nd @5pm)
 - \$25 (submit by Tuesday, June 3rd Wednesday, June 11th @ 5pm)
- No entries will be accepted after 5pm on Wednesday, June 11th

Judging

- Submitted artwork will be judged by a panel of three Doheny Surf Festival Representatives
- Selection will be based on appeal, content, and creativity
- All decisions by the judges are final
- All artists will be notified by 5pm on June 18th

<u>Awards</u>

- One winner per category will be chosen (total of 3 winners) and announced on Doheny Surf Festival's official Facebook page as well as at the event
- Each first place winner will receive \$500 and a free 10x10 vendor booth for Doheny Surf Festival on June 28th & 29th 2014 (up to \$600 value)
- If the winning artist already purchased a booth for the festival their payment will be refunded
- Winning artist must sign a Vendor Booth Agreement and abide by the Terms & Conditions of that agreement (including submitting a Seller's Permit and General Liability Insurance)

Additional Information

- By entering the Doheny Surf Festival Art Competition, the artist certifies that their artwork is original and does not infringe upon any third-party rights
- The Doheny Surf Festival selection committee reserves the right to reject any art that is not in good character of the festival
- The Doheny Surf Festival and its representatives reserve the right to photograph, scan, or edit any entry or portion of any entry for sales and marketing purposes. Credit will be given to the artist